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The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer / posting in respect of 
following Senior Assistants with immediate effect: 
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GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT: BRANCHII 
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(Delbi Secretariat, 5th Level, A-Wing, I.P.Estate, New Delhi) 
(http://services.delhi.gov.in) 
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Name of the Officials 

HARINDER KUMAR YADAV 

HARI DARSHAN 

DINESH SINGH NEGI 
DEEPAK SINGH RANA 

OM PRAKASH 

SUNIL 
HEMANT SINGH 

JITENDER KUMAR 

RAVINDRA KUMAR 
MOHAMMAD JAVED ANSARI 

NIPUN ARYA 

VARUN SHARMA 
GAURAV SHARMA 

CHANDER KANT MALIK 

RAJESH KUMAR 
AMIT KUMAR 

SANDEEP GAUTAM 

BALKISHAN YADAV 
MANJEET MANN 

PRAVESH KUMAR 

ORDER No. 11 

DOB 

No.F.4/6/2019/S.II/ 

20/10/82 

10/01/88 
20/12/73 
11/03/73 
30/06/70 
10/04/87 
31/12/93 
31/08/83 
15/09/82 
01/05/86 
05/08/90 
03/06/89 
05/02/90 
10/10/93 
16/08/90 
14/04/87 
26/04/85 

13/04/86 
12/07/86 
07/11/85 

Present 

Department 
TTE 

DEV 

LNH 

DSW 

CJAIL 

MAMC 
W&CD 

NCC 

GTBH 
AAAH 

FSL 

1&FC 
DDUH 

DRUGS 

L8,B 

UTCS 
MAIDS 

(DIV FROM 
EDN) 
COOP 
TPT 

Dated: 07/02/2024 

DCO 

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority. 

Further, all above officials are hereby STAND RELIEVED forthwith with the 

direction to report for duty to Chief Electoral Officer, GNCT of Delhi without 

waiting for any formal relieving from their present place of posting/ departments. 

Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously. 

Transferred to 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: -

CEO 

(BHAIRAB DUTT) 
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 

Dated: 07/02/2024 

1. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 

Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 



-2 

No.F.4/6/2019/S.II/ 
2. PA to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 3. The Head of the Departments concerned, GNCT of Delhi. 4. Chief Electoral Officer, Old St.Stephen's College Building, Kashmere Gate, Delhi. 
5. Dy. Secretary-I/III, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 
6. Section Officer (Monitoring Cel), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi. 
7. Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department. 

9. Guard File/Office Order register. 

8. Oticial concerned for strict compliance with the direction to submit 
the copy of the joining report to the Services Department on E-mail ID 
services2gnctd@gmail.com 

(BHAIRAB DUTT) 
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 
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