GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT: BRANCH II

(Delhi Secretariat, 5th Level, A-Wing, I.P.Estate, New Delhi) (http://services.delhi.gov.in)

No.F.4/6/2019/S.II/

ORDER No. 11

Dated: 07/02/2024

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer / posting in respect of following Senior Assistants with immediate effect:

S. No.	Name of the Officials	DOB	Present Department	Transferred to
1	HARINDER KUMAR YADAV	20/10/82	TTE	
2	HARI DARSHAN	10/01/88	DEV	
3	DINESH SINGH NEGI	20/12/73	LNH	
4	DEEPAK SINGH RANA	11/03/73	DSW	
5	OM PRAKASH	30/06/70	CJAIL	
6	SUNIL	10/04/87	MAMC	
7	HEMANT SINGH	31/12/93	W&CD	
8	JITENDER KUMAR	31/08/83	NCC	
9	RAVINDRA KUMAR	15/09/82	GTBH	CEO
10	MOHAMMAD JAVED ANSARI	01/05/86	AAAH	
11	NIPUN ARYA	05/08/90	FSL	
12	VARUN SHARMA	03/06/89	I&FC	
13	GAURAV SHARMA	05/02/90	DDUH	
14	CHANDER KANT MALIK	10/10/93	DRUGS	
15	RAJESH KUMAR	16/08/90	L&B	
16	AMIT KUMAR	14/04/87	UTCS	
17	SANDEEP GAUTAM	26/04/85	MAIDS (DIV FROM EDN)	
18	BALKISHAN YADAV	13/04/86	COOP	
19	MANJEET MANN	12/07/86	TPT	
20	PRAVESH KUMAR	07/11/85	DCO	

Further, all above officials are hereby **STAND RELIEVED** forthwith with the direction to report for duty to **Chief Electoral Officer**, **GNCT of Delhi** without waiting for any formal relieving from their present place of posting / departments. Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(BHAIRAB DUTT)

Dated: 07/02/2024

DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)

No.F.4/6/2019/S.II/

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: -

 PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.

No.F.4/6/2019/S.II/

2. PA to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.

3. The Head of the Departments concerned, GNCT of Delhi.

- 4. Chief Electoral Officer, Old St.Stephen's College Building, Kashmere Gate,
- 5. Dy. Secretary-I/III, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.

6. Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.

- 7. Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department.
- 8. Official concerned for strict compliance with the direction to submit the copy of the joining report to the Services Department on E-mail ID services2gnctd@gmail.com

9. Guard File/Office Order register.

DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)